
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Bataan

City of Balanga
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE BeOne wih

IBataan

INVITATION TO BID
No. GOODS-SHF-001-2024

The Provincial Government of Bataan, through the Special Health Fund001 intends to apply the below
listed procurement w/ corresponding Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC). Bids received in excess of
the ABC shall be automatically rejected a bid opening.

Name of Project Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC)

1. Purchase of Medicines for PCPN (Primary Care Provider Network) Sandbox =P= 11,408,500.00
Implementation provincewide under Special Health Fund, Bataan

2. Purchase of Laptop and Printer for PCPN (Primary Care Provider Network) =P= 10,184,000.00
Sandbox Implementation provincewide under Special Health Fund, Bataan

The Provincial Government of Bataan now invites bids for the above listed Procurement. Delivery of
goods is required for Project No. 1 and for Project No.2 are within 30 Calendar Days. Bidders should
have completed, at least one (1) contract that is similar to the contract to be bid. The description of an
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section n. Instructions to Bidders

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail
criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184
(RA 9184), otherwise known as the “ Government Procurement Reform Act” .
Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligibility
provided in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as
the “ Government Procurement Reform Act” .
Interested bidders may obtain further information from Office of Bataan Bids & Awards Committee and
inspect the Bidding Documents from 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. at the same office.
Bid documents will be available only to eligible bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of using standard
rates approved by GPPB as stated on their Resolution No. 04-2012 listed below.

Approved Budget for the Contract Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents
(in Philippine Peso)

500,000 and below 500.00

More than 500,000 up to 1 Million 1,000.00

More than 1 Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00

More than 5 Million up to 10 Million 10,000.00

More than 10 Million up to 50 Million 25,000.00

More than 50 Million up to 500 Million 50,000.00

More than 500 Million 75,000.00

The Provincial Government of Bataan will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on January 17, 2024 at 10:00 A.M
at Provincial BAC Office, 4!h Floor at the Bunker Capitol Compound, Balanga City, Bataan.
Bids must be delivered on or before January> 29, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. at Provincial BAC Office, 4th Floor at
the Bunker Capitol Compound, Balanga City, Bataan. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in
any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated on IRR of RA 9184 or Bid Securing Declaration in
standard form.

"EXCELLENT PUBLIC SERVICE TOWARDS A BETTER QUALITY OF LIFE FOR ALL"
Capitol Compound,

^Balanga City,
Bataan, Philippines ^(63) 47 237-9316 www.facebook.com/1 Bataan

www.lBataan.comwww.Bataan.Gov.Ph






